Income tax 1,523,551 110,431 1,413,120 242,397
Other operating expenses (799,778) (333,382) (466,396) 457,284
Bonus to employees (435,521) (136,115) (299,406) (155,511)
Unrealised gain on
available-for-sale securities 209,441 - - -
Operating tax expenses  (59,765) (16,536) (43,229) 11,132
Income recorded to funds - (826,599) - (849,259)
Foreign exchange gain (4,929) (42,089) 37,160 37,160
Other 71,316 - - 8,638
International Financial Reporting
Standards 46,294,201 8,053,602 34,462,104 2,286,231

JSCICB “Uzpromstroybank” Notes to 2006 Financial Statements

(Thousands of Uzbek Soums)

 7

2. Basis of preparation (continued)

Restatements

In 2005 the Bank did not accrue commission expenses payable to Visa International in the amount of UZS 114,233.
In addition, the Bank recognised the commission income from the client for arrangement of guarantee issued by
Commerzbank and did not deduct the amount of commission expense of UZS 183,462 payable to Commerzbank for
issuance of this guarantee. Accordingly, in these financial statements comparative figures for 2005 were restated. The
results of these restatements are summarised below:

2005 As previously reported Adjustments As reported herein

Current tax asset 2,365,790 44,654 2,410,444
Other liabilities 1,134,722 297,695 1,432,417
Equity 34,715,145 (253,041) 34,462,104
Fees and commission income 23,098,996 (197,772) 22,901,224
Fees and commission expense (3,106,956) (123,143) (3,230,099)
Loss on net monetary position (2,483,040) 19,737 (2,463,303)
Income tax expense  (1,390,089) 48,137 (1,341,952)
Profit for the year 2,539,272 (253,041) 2,286,231

3.  Summary of accounting policies

Financial assets

Financial assets in the scope of IAS 39 are classified as either financial assets at fair value through profit or loss, loans
and receivables, held-to-maturity investments, or available-for-sale financial assets, as appropriate. When financial
assets are recognised initially, they are measured at fair value, plus, in the case of investments not at fair value through
profit or loss, directly attributable transaction costs. The Bank determines the classification of its financial assets
upon initial recognition.

All regular way purchases and sales of financial assets are recognised on the trade date i.e. the date that the Bank